P
A
D
L
O
C
K
S

S11BSERIES
11B782 Actual Size
11B – HOW TO ORDER
3/4”
1 1/2”
2”
4”
11B772 Actual Size   11B72 Actual Size 11B722 Actual Size
Specifications
Case – Machined from solid extruded brass.
 Standard finish is 626 satin chromium plated.
 Width – 1 5⁄8”
 Length – 2 1⁄16”
Thickness – 25⁄32”
Shackle – The shackle locks at both heel and toe.
The length of shackle opening is measured from top of case to
inside of shackle when padlock is locked.
Material – Brass or stainless steel
Diameter – 1⁄4”
Width of opening – 7⁄8”
ASTM F883 – Meets Grade 3 with stainless steel shackle.
ASTM F883 – Meets Grade 6 for option E. (Corrosion resistance).
11B Padlock
11B 7 2 T 626
Series Core Housing Shackle
Height
Function
Code
Chain
Option
Special
Stamp No.
Options
11B – brass
 1⁄4” diameter
7 – 7 pin
housing
 accepts all
BEST® cores
Steel
   2 – 3⁄4”
 22 – 1 1⁄2”
 72 – 2”
 82 – 4”
Brass
   0 – 3⁄4”
 20 – 1 1⁄2”
 70 – 2”
 80 – 4”
T – key
 retained
L – non-key
retained
M – case drilled
for clevis only
M1* – bronze
chain (available
for brass
padlocks only)
M5* –
galvanized
steel chain
Blank – BEST® logo
PS1010 – safety first
Specify padlock
stamp number or
describe stamp.
Price for special
stamps on request.
F3 – frangible shackle
 (11B720 only)
606 – satin brass
ZZ – double lockout
(page 8) (page 8) (page 8)
4 P   A   D   L   O   C   K   S
41B72 Actual Size21B782 Actual Size21B72 Actual Size  21B722 Actual Size 21B772 Actual Size
21B – HOW TO ORDER
2
1
B
 S
E
R
IE
S 21B SERIES
Specifications
Case – Machined from solid extruded brass.
 Standard finish is 626 satin chromium plated.
  Width – 1 25⁄32”
  Length –  2 1⁄16”
  Thickness – 13⁄16”
Shackle – The shackle locks at both heel and toe. The
length  of shackle opening is measured from top of case
to inside of  shackle when padlock is locked.
Material – Stainless steel
Diameter – 5⁄16”
Width of opening – 7⁄8”
ASTM F883 – Meets Grade 4 with stainless steel shackle.
ASTM F883 – Meets Grade 6 for shackle cutting force with XSPL
shackle option.
ASTM F883 – Meets Grade 6 for option E. (Corrosion resistance).
21B Padlock
3/4”
1 1/2”
2”
4”
21B 7 2 T
Series Core
Housing
Shackle
Height
Function
Code
Chain
Option
Special
Stamp No.
Options
21B – brass
5/16”  dia.
7 – 7 pin
housing
accepts
all BEST®
cores
Steel
 2 – 3⁄4”
21 – 1” w/shroud
22 – 1 1⁄2”
72 – 2”
82 – 4”
Brass
  0 – 3⁄4”
20 – 1 1⁄2”
70 – 2”
80 – 4”
T – key
retained
L – non-key
retained
M – case drilled for
clevis only
M1 – bronze chain
M5 – galvanize
steel chain with
grey polycoating

41B772 Actual Size41B72 Actual Size 41B722 Actual Size 41B782 Actual Size
41B SERIES
41B HOW TO ORDER
4
1
B
 S
E
R
IE
S
SPECIFICATIONS
Case – Machined from solid extruded brass.
  Standard finish is 626 satin chromium plated.
  Width – 1 15⁄16”
  Length – 2 1⁄16”
  Thickness – 7⁄8”
Shackle – The shackle locks at both heel and toe.
  The length of shackle opening is measured from top of
  case to inside of shackle when padlock is locked.
  Material – Stainless steel
  Diameter – 3⁄8”
  Width of opening – 7⁄8”
ASTM F883 – Meets Grade 3 with stainless steel shackle, grade 4
  with XSPL shackle.
 ASTM F883 – Meets Grade 6 for option E. (Corrosion resistance).
 ASTM F883 – Meets Grade 6 for shackle cutting force with XSPL  .
 shackle option
41B Padlock
4”
3/4”
1 1/2”
2”
41B 7 2 T
Series Core
Housing
Shackle
Height
Function
Code
Chain
Option
Special
Stamp No.
Options
41B –
brass 3⁄8”
diameter
7 – 7 pin
housing
all BEST®
cores
Steel
     2 – 3⁄4”
   22 – 1 1⁄2”
   72 – 2”
   82 – 4”
Brass
     0 – 3⁄4”
   20 – 1 1⁄2”
   70 – 2”
   80 – 4”
T – key
retained
L – non-key
retained
M – case drilled for
chain
M1 – bronze chain
M5 – galvanize
steel chain with
gray polycoating

21B with Stainless Steel Shroud
21JB7 - 18
21B SHROUD – HOW TO ORDER
21JB– CABLE PADLOCK
Specifications
Case – Machined from extruded brass. Standard finish 626 satin chromium plated.
 Width – 1 25⁄32”
 Length – 2 1⁄16”
 Thickness –  27⁄32”
Shackle Cable:
 Diameter 1⁄8” stainless steel. Length variable. 18” standard unless specified other length.
Cable jacket:
 A tough plastic coating protects vulnerable surfaces. Measure cable length from top of case
to top of case.
21B 7 21 T
Shackle
Diameter
Core Shackle
Housing
Function
Code
Chain
Option
Special
Stamp No.
Options
21B – 5/16” dia. 7 – 7 pin
housing all
BEST® cores
21– 1”
   shackle
  opening
T – key retained
L – non-key
retained
N/A for shroud
option
N/A for shroud
option
SH – shroud
with  cut resistant
shackle
(21B only)
21B 7 21
Series
Housing
Core
Length
Cable Options
21JB – cable
padlock
7 – 7 pin
housing all
BEST® cores
18 – 18”
24 – 24”
36 – 36”
42 – 42”
54 – 54”
606 – clear coated
satin brass
21JB – HOW TO ORDER
8 P   A   D   L   O   C   K   S
ACCESSORIES AND OPTIONS
F3– Option Fran gi ble Shackle
Available in 11B series only. The frangible shackle padlock is
designed for fire and safety equip ment, cabinets, etc. where casual

U
T
LOCKOUT/TAGOUT PADLOCKS – HOW TO ORDER
11B 7 2 T O/ORA
Padlock
Series
Core
Housing
Shackle
Height
Function
Code
Chain Special
Stamp No.
Options
11B – 1⁄4”
21B – 5⁄16”
41B – 3⁄8”
7 – 7 pin
housing
all BEST®
cores
For specific order procedures and complete
specifications, see pages 3 through 7
O/RED – Red
O/YEL – Yellow
O/BLU – Blue
O/BLA – Black
O/ORA – Orange
O/GRE – Green
10 P   A   D   L   O   C   K   S
21B Shrouded Padlock
Exploded View
PADLOCK REPAIR AND PARTS
11B – 21B – 41B  Series
With the simplest of tools, proper replacement parts and minimal training, all Stanley/Best padlocks can be used for the duration of any
installation. Listed below are the parts and tools required for the various series of padlocks. Contact your local Stanley Security Solutions
office for special instruction and information about factory seminars for padlock repair. Stanley/Best padlocks can be repaired and worn
parts replaced, virtually eliminating padlock replacement costs.
BD641
Tweezers
P
A
D
L
O
C
K
 R
E
P
A
IR
 A
N
D
 P
A
R
T
S
Standard Brass Padlock
Exploded View
Shackle
Steel Pin
Shackle Spring
41B Case
Shroud
(Tumbler)
Steel ball bearings
Locking Cam
Throw Member
21B Case